

Purchasing Division 18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information

Contract Information			
Purchase Descriptio	ion: CRIMS Finance Package Changes- Illinois Criminal and Traffic Assessment Act		
Contract Start Date:	January 15, 2019		
Initial Term:	1-year term		
Change Order One:	January 15, 2019 – November 30, 2019		
Renewals:	None		
Vendor Information			
Company Name: Software Development and Services Corporation (SDSC)			
Address:	3905 Railroad Ave		Suite 205 South
	Fairfax City	VA State	22030 ZIP Code
Contact Name:	William T. Garbee		
Funding Account Description:	General Fund, Circuit Court Clerk		
Budget Information: Approved from Integrated Justice reserve funds			
Department:	19 th Judicial Circuit Court, Circuit Court Clerk, State's Attorney, Public Defender, Information Technology		
Department Contact	Patrice Evans and Brett Barganz Awa	rd Amount: \$288,360	

Change Order Information

Intent:

To provide necessary changes and enhancements to the CRIMS finance package to be in compliant with State laws going into effect July 1, 2019.

Scope of Work:

At its July 2018 meeting, the Lake County Board authorized a contract with Software Development and Services Corporation for maintenance and support of the current case management systems for the 19th Judicial Circuit Court, Circuit Court Clerk, Public Defender and State's Attorney's Office. The contract provides for the maintenance of the various modules for the three justice agencies and hourly rates for time and material to provide needed support for

future enhancements. The Circuit Clerk has identified a need for an enhancement to the CRIMS finance package due to the changes in State law.

Award Recommendation:

As part of the resolution approved by the Board at is July 2018 meeting, the hourly rates for time and material to provide needed support for future enhancements was addressed. The estimated cost of the changes to the finance package for CRIMS is \$288,360 and the hourly rates identified in the proposal are in keeping with the awarded contract.